COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) No 811/2013 7

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF SPACE HEATERS)#®

a Supplier's name or trademark Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
b Supplier's model identifier AMO50NXMDER/EU / AMT60FNBDEH/EU
c Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature (» -
efficiency class Low-temperature @ A+t
d Rated heat output (Average) Medium-temperature K _
Low-temperature @ kw 1
. Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature % -
efficiency (Average) Low-temperature @ % 155
¢ Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature kWh -
(Average) Low-temperature @ kwh 3718
g Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB 54
h Specific precautions”
. Medium-temperature kw -
i Rated heat output (Colder) Low-temperature o 1
j Rated heat output (Warmer) Medium-temperature K -
Low-temperature @ kw n
K Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature % -
efficiency (Colder) Low-temperature % 130
| Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature @ % -
efficiency (Warmer) Low-temperature % 213
- Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature kWh -
(Colder) Low-temperature @ kWh 6060
0 Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature @ kwh -
(Warmer) Low-temperature @ kWh 2899
0 Lwa (sound power level, outdoor) dB 70

r

' Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF PACKAGES OF SPACE HEATER) i)

a Supplier's name or trademark Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
b Supplier's model identifier AMO50NXMDER/EU / AM160FNBDEH/EU / MWR-WWOON
s Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class of package A+t
t Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package % 157
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package
u ; e % 132
(colder climate conditions)
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package
v . . % 215
(warmer climate conditions)
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class
w ) A+t
(Preferential space heater)
« Seasonal space h_eat'mg energy efficiency % 155
(Preferential space heater)
Factor for weighting the heat output B 0
v (Preferential space heater)
z Mathematical expression : 294 /(11 e Prated)” - 2,5
aa Mathematical expression : 115 /(11 » Prated) ? - 1,0
The difference between the seasonal space heating energy
ab o i . % 25
efficiencies under average and colder climate conditions
The difference between the seasonal space heating energy N
ac S . . 7 % 58
efficiencies under warmer and average climate conditions
ad The class of the temperature control - Class I
The contribution of the temperature control to seasonal
ae ) e % 2
space heating energy efficiency
af " Whereby Prated is related to the preferential space heater.
ag  ?Whereby Prated is related to the preferential space heater.
ah  ?” For preferential heat pump space heaters
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COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) No 811/2013

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF SPACE HEATERS)#®

a Supplier's name or trademark Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
b Supplier's model identifier AMO50NXMDER/EU / AMT160FNBFEB/EU
. Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature At
efficiency class Low-temperature @ At
d Rated heat output (Average) Medium-temperature o) il 10
Low-temperature @ kw 11
. Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature @ % n7
efficiency (Average) Low-temperature % 124
¢ Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature @ kWh 4859
(Average) Low-temperature kWh 4856
[ Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB 60
h Specific precautions”
. Medium-temperature @ kw 10
i Rated heat output (Colder) Low-temperature o o T
j Rated heat output (Warmer) Medium-temperature il n
Low-temperature @ kw 12
K Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature o % 15
efficiency (Colder) Low-temperature % 141
| Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature % 145
efficiency (Warmer) Low-temperature o % 168
- Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature kWh 6590
(Colder) Low-temperature kWh 6422
i Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature ¢ kWh 4067
(Warmer) Low-temperature @ kWh 3936
0 Lwa (sound power level, outdoor) dB 70

r

" Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.

PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF PACKAGES OF SPACE HEATER) i

a Supplier's name or trademark Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
b Supplier's model identifier AMO50NXMDER/EU / AM160FNBFEB/EU / MWR-WWOON
s Seasonal space heating enerqy efficiency class of package A+
t Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package % n9
u Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package o 17
(colder climate conditions) 0
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package
% e L % 147
(warmer climate conditions)
w Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class At
(Preferential space heater)
“ Seasonal space heating energy efficiency o, 117
(Preferential space heater) 0
Factor for weighting the heat output B 0
y (Preferential space heater)
z Mathematical expression : 294 /(11 e Prated) ” - 2,6
aa Mathematical expression : 115 /(11 » Prated) ? - 1,0
b The difference between the seasonal space heating energy ¥ )
efficiencies under average and colder climate conditions ¥ 0
ac The difference between the seasonal space heating energy % 28
efficiencies under warmer and average climate conditions
ad The class of the temperature control - Class Il
The contribution of the temperature control to seasonal
ae : i % 2
space heating energy efficiency
af " Whereby Prated is related to the preferential space heater.
ag  ?Whereby Prated is related to the preferential space heater.
ah ¥ For preferential heat pump space heaters
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PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF SPACE HEATERS)#®

a Supplier's name or trademark Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
b Supplier's model identifier AMO50NXMDGR/EU / AMT60FNBFGB/EU
c Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature @ A+
efficiency class Low-temperature @ A+
d Rated heat output (Average) Medium-temperature K 10
Low-temperature @ kw 1
. Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature % n7
efficiency (Average) Low-temperature @ % 124
f Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature @ kWh 4859
(Average) Low-temperature @ kWh 4856
o Lwa (sound power level, indoor) dB 60
h Specific precautions”
‘v Reted heat output (Colder) Medium-temperature @ kw 10
Low-temperature kw 1
j Rated heat output (Warmer) Medium-temperature K n
Low-temperature @ kw 12
K Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature % 115
efficiency (Colder) Low-temperature % 141
| Seasonal space heating energy Medium-temperature (» % 145
efficiency (Warmer) Low-temperature % 168
- Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature @ kWh 6590
(Colder) Low-temperature @ kwh 6422
0 Annual energy consumption Medium-temperature kWh 4067
(Warmer) Low-temperature @ kWh 3936
0 Lwa (sound power level, outdoor) dB 70

r

" Precautions as described in the installation/user manual must be taken when assembling, installing and maintaining this product.

® PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF PACKAGES OF SPACE HEATER) i)

a Supplier's name or trademark Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
b Supplier's model identifier AMO50NXMDGR/EU / AM160FNBFGB/EU / MWR-WWOON
s Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class of package A+
t Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package % 19
u Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package o 17
(colder climate conditions) 0
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package
\ " o % 147
(warmer climate conditions)
Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class
w ) A+
(Preferential space heater)
“ Seasonal space hgatmg energy efficiency % 117
(Preferential space heater)
Factor for weighting the heat output R 0
y (Preferential space heater)
z Mathematical expression : 294 /(11 e Prated)” - 2,6
aa Mathematical expression : 115 /(11 » Prated) ? - 1,0
b The difference between the seasonal space heating energy o )
efficiencies under average and colder climate conditions * 0
The difference between the seasonal space heating energy 0
ac o ) N % 28
efficiencies under warmer and average climate conditions
ad The class of the temperature control - Class I
The contribution of the temperature control to seasonal 0
ae : i % 2
space heating energy efficiency
af " Whereby Prated is related to the preferential space heater.
ag  ?Whereby Prated is related to the preferential space heater.
ah ¥ For preferential heat pump space heaters
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COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) No 811/2013

No English(EN) Bulgarian(BG) Spanish(ES) Czech(CS)
COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) AEAETVIPAH PETAAMEHT (EC) N 811/2013 HA | REGLAMENTO DELEGADO (UE) No 811/2013 DE LA | NARIZENTKOMISE V PRENESENE PRAVOMOCI (EU)
No 811/2013 KOMUCKSTA COMISION ¢.811/2013
i PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF SPACE | TpogykmoB ¢uw (exepautiHomo emukemupaxe Ficha del producto (etiquetado energético de Informacni list vyrobku (energie na energetickych
HEATERS) Ha 0MONAUMEARU MONAQU3MOYHUYY) aparatos de calefaccion) Stitcich ohfivacl pro vytapéni vnitfnich prostord)
i PRODUCT FICHE (ENERGY LABELLING OF MpogykmoB duul (eHepautiHomo emukemupaxe Ha | Ficha del producto (etiquetado energético de EQUIPOS mfzm;i?;ﬁ;g;gbﬁi (seonuerE;S ::;a,nvear.?zgﬁkzm
PACKAGES OF SPACE HEATER) KOMMAEKTW OT OTONAMUTEAEH TONAOU3TOYHIK) COMBINADOS DE APARATO DE CALEFACCION) Yo p . p. . ) .
ohrivace pro vytapéni vnitfnich prostort)
a Supplier's name or trademark HaumeHoBaHue uau mbpeoBcka Mapka Ha gocmaBuuka nombre o marca comercial del proveedor nézev nebo ochrannd zndmka dodavatele
b Supplier's model identifier ugeRmudukamop Ha gocmaBuuka 3a Mogeaa identificador del modelo del proveedor identifkatri égg;baatrglzdmem pouzvana
N knacom Ha ce30HHa OMoNAUMeAHa eHepaulia a clase de eficiencia energética estacional de . . L R
c Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class M tida sezonni energetické Gcinnosti vytapéni
edekmuBHocm calefaccion
d Rated heat output (Average) HOMUHaAHAMa MONAUHHA MOWHOCM (cpegHu) la potencia calorifica nominal (medias) jmenovity tepelny vykon (primérnych)
e Seasonal space heating energy efficiency Ce30HHama exepaulia edekmuBxocm npu a eficiencia energética estacional de calefaccion sezonni energetickd G¢innost vytapéni
(Average) omonAeHue (cpegHu) (medias) (primeérnych)
f Annual energy consumption (Average) 20guWHOMO nompebaeHUe Ha eHepaus (cpegHu) el consumo anual de energia (medias) rotni spotfeba energie (primérnych)
i Lwa(sound power level, indoors) L (uBomo 42 3BykoSama wouocm, ua Lwa (el nivel de potencia aciistica, en interiores) L pfipadné ht?q\na austickéhovjlon,
3akpumo) vnitfim prostoru)
h Specific precautions’ cneuuduyHu npegnasku” precauciones especificas’ konkrétni preventivni opatreni”
i Rated heat output (Colder) HOMUHAAHaMa MONAUHHA MOWHOCM (n0-CrygeHu) a potencia calorifica nominal (mds frias) jmenovity tepelny vykon (chladngjSich)
i Rated heat output (Warmer) HOMUHaAHaMa MONAUHHA MOWHOCM (n0-monau) a potencia calorifica nominal (més calidas) jmenovity tepelny vykon (teplejSich)
) " Ce30HHama eHepaulika epekmuBHocm npu a eficiencia energética estacional de calefaccion sezonni energetickd Ginnost vytapéni
k | Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Colder) o o
omonnekue (no-cmygeu) (més frias) (chladngjsich)
|| Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (Warmer) ce3orhams exep2ulia egekmuBiocm npy (s eficiencia energet\;a eyst‘acwonal de calefaccion sezonni energeticka Ginnost vytapéni (teplejsich)
omonAeHue (no-monau ) (més célidas)
m Annual energy consumption (Colder) aoguumomo(nﬂ(;r_ncp;%ee:uu)e Ha EHep2us el consumo anual de energia (mas frias) ro¢ni spotreba energie (chladngjsich)
n Annual energy consumption (Warmer) coguwromo ﬂ(ﬁ?iﬁfﬁfﬁe Ha erepaun el consumo anual de energia (mds calidas) ro¢ni spoteba energie (teplejsich)
0 Lwa (sound power level, outdoors) L (uBomo 2 36ykoBama wowocm, Ha Lwa (el nivel de potencia acUstica, en exteriores) L pfipadné hlad\r/wa alustickéovjlon,
omkpumo) venkovnim prostoru)
@ p Medium-temperature CpegHomeMnepamypHu de temperatura media strednéteplotni
q Low-temperature HuckomeMnepamypHu de baja temperatura nizkoteplotnim
1]
7 Precautions as described in the installation/ Onucakume 8 pokoBogemBamo 3a vormuparef | Las precauciones descritas en los manuales de | 7 Pri montdZi, instalaci a Gdrzbé tohoto produktu
) pbkoBogcmBomo 3a nompebumens npegnazHu o X . o . . -
r user manual must be taken when assembling, usuario e intalacion deber tomarse cuando se je tfeba se fidit bezpecnostnimi opatrenimi
. R mepku mpa6Ba ga ce cna3Bam npu cenobaBae, S PV, Ly
installing and maintaining this product. ensambla, instala y mantiene este producto popsanymi v instalacni a uZivatelské prirucce.
MOHMUpaHe U noggpwkka Ha npogykma.
s Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class of Khac Ha ce301Ha exepauliHa edekmuBHocm Ha Clase de eficiencia energética de calefaccion de Trida energetické tcinnosti balicku sezonniho
package komnaekm npu omonaerue espacio de temporada del paquete vytapéni prostor
t Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of package Ceoaenepaulifa egekmufloom i kounnekm npy Efcenciaenergétca decalefaccidn e espacio de Energetickd cinnost balitku seznniho vytapéni prostor
OmonAeHUe temporada del paquete
' Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of Ce30HHa exepauliHa edekmuBHocm Ha komnaekm | Eficiencia energética de calefaccion de espaciode | Energeticka icinnost balicku sezonniho vytapéni
package (colder climate conditions) npu omonAexue (no-cmygeu kaumamusu ycaoBus) temporada del paquete (clima mds frio) prostor (chladnéjsi klimatické podminky)
' Seasonal space heating energy efficiency of Ce30HHa exepaulina edekmuBHocm Ha komnaekm | Eficiencia energética de calefaccion de espaciode | Energeticka Gcinnost balicku sezonniho vytapéni
package (warmer climate conditions) NPU omonAeHue (no-monau kaumamusHu ycaoBus) temporada del paquete (clima més célido) prostor (teplejsf klimatické podminky)
" Seasonal space heating energy efficiency class | kaacom Ha ce3oHHa omonAumenxa e1epaulia eekmuBHocm a clase de eficiencia energética estacional de tfida sezonni energetické tcinnosti vytapéni (zvldstni
(Preferential space heater) (npedeperuuanet HazpeBamen) calefaccion (calentador preferente) zaffizeni pro vytdpéni prostor)
. Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (€30HHamMa exepeula edekmuBHocm npu omonnexue a eficiencia energética estacional de calefaccion | Seasonal space heating energy efficiency (preferovaného
(Preferential space heater) (npuopumemHo u3non3BaHus omonaumeneH monAou3Mo4HuK) (aparato de calefaccion preferente) ohfivate pro vytépéni vnitfich prostort)
Factor for weighting the heat output mezoBiusm koeduuuer 3a npemezisie el factor de ponderacion de la potencia calorffica faktor pro porovnan! tepeme/hovvykow .
y Ha MONAUHHaMa eHepaus (npuopumemHo - (preferovaného ohfivace pro vytapéni vnitinich
(Preferential space heater) (aparato de calefaccion preferente) .
u3n0A363Hus OMONAUMEAEH MONAOU3MOYHUK) prostor()
z Mathematical expression : 294 /(11 » Prated) " MameMamuyeckus u3pa3: 294 /(11e Prated)w“ a expresion matematica : 294 /(11 Prated) ! | hodnotu matematického vyrazu : 294 /(11 # Prated) "
aa Mathematical expression : 115 /(11  Prated) ? teckus u3pa3 : 115 /(11 « Prated) ” la expresion matematica : 115 /(11 ¢ Prated) ? hodnotu matematického vyrazu : 115 /(11  Prated) ?
The difference between the seasonal space pa3nukama MeXgy Ce30HHaMa omonAumeAHa exepeulia la diferencia entre las eficiencias energéticas rozdilu sezonnich energetickych Ucinnosti vytapeéni
ab heating energy efficiencies edekmuBrocm npu cpegiu knumamusHu ycaoBuau | estacionales de calefaccidn en condiciones climdticas za primeérnych a chladnéjsich klimatickych
under average and colder climate conditions * mMa3u Npu No-CmygeHu kaumamuyku ycaoBus medias y més frias, expresado en porcentaje podminek ¥
The difference between the seasonal space pagmkamﬁ Wegy ce30rama omonaumeria la diferencia entre las eficiencias energéticas . . s P
AR exepauiia epekmuBHocm npu no-monau ) - ) o rozdilu sezonnich energetickych Ucinnosti vytapéni
ac heating energy efficiencies K estacionales de calefaccion en condiciones climéticas . <y e S
) - AUMaMUYHU YCAoBUS U Ma3u Npu CpegHU oo ) za teplejsich a primérnych klimatickych podminek
under warmer and average climate conditions ¢ K n mas cdlidas y medias, expresado en porcentaje
AUMAaMUYHU ycaoBust
ad The class of the temperature control knacbm Ha pe2yAamopa Ha meMnepamypama la clase del control de temperatura trida requldtoru teploty
The contribution of the temperature control MIPUHOCHIT Ha pezyAamopa Ha MEMNEpamypama la contribucién del control de temperatura a la prinos requlatoru teploty k sezonni energetické
ae ) . kbM ce30HHama eepaulina egekmuBHocm npu N . N o . -
to seasonal space heating energy efficiency omoneHUe eficiencia energética estacional de calefaccion Gcinnosti vytapén
s 'Whereby Prated is related to the preferential kwgemo Prated e cBup3aka c npuopumemso | " donde la Prated esté relacionada con el aparato | 7 picem? Prated se vztahuje k preferovanému
space heater. U3n0A38aHug omonAumeAeH MonAou3mMoyHuk de calefaccion preferente ohfivaci pro vytapéni vnitfnich prostord
3 2 Whereby Prated is related to the preferential ?kwgemo Prated e cBup3ara ¢ npuopumemuo | 2 donde la Prated esta relacionada con el aparato | 2 preferovanému ohfivati pro vytapéni vnitfnich
9 space heater. U3n0A38aHus oMmonAUMEAEH MONAOU3MOYHUK de calefaccion preferente prostord
34 3)4) ié 3)4) ' Fvacll Anénivnitini
ah 94 For preferential heat pump space heaters 33 NPUOPUMEMHO U3N0A3BaHU OMONAUMEAHU en lo que respecta a los aparatos de calefaccion preferovanﬂyth ohmv?cuvpro vytapéni vr]\trn\ch
mepMoNoMNeHU a2peamu preferentes con bomba de calor prostor( s tepelnym cerpadlem navic
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No Danish(DA) German(DE) Estonian(ET) Greek(EL)
KOMMISSIONENS DELEGEREDE FORORDNING | DELEGIERTE VERORDNUNG (EU) Nr. 811/2013 DER KOMISJONI DELEGEERITUD MAARUS (EL) nr KAT'EZ0YZIOAOTHZH KANONIZMOX. (EE) aptf.
(EU) Nr. 811/2013 KOMMISSION 811/2013 811/2013 THZ ENITPOIMHL
i Produktdatablad (energimarkning af anleeg til Produktdatenblatt (Energiekennzeichnung von Tootekirjeldus (energiamérgistusega kohta Aehtto poidvtog (evepyeLakn emLanpavon Twy
rumopvarmning) Raumheizgeraten) kitteseadmest) BepuavtApwy wpou)
i Produktdatablad (energ\‘maerknmg af anleg til Produktdatenblatt (Eﬂerg'\ekennzewchn‘vung von Tootek'\rje@us (energiamérgistusega kohta Aehtto mpoidvtog (Evspyztuxn' Emur’wuvon w
pakker med anleeg til rumopvarmning) Verbundanlagen aus Raumheizgeraten) kitteseadme, komplekt ) TWV TWY TWV GUYKPOTNHATWY BEpavTApa XKpou)
a leverandarens navn eller varemarke Name oder Warenzeichen des Lieferanten tarnija nimi voi kaubamérk 0 Gvop/n emwvup{arTou TpopnBeutr ) EUTTOpLKO aTpar
b leverandarens modelidentifikation Modellkennung des Lieferanten tarnija mudelitahis T0 AVOYVWPLOTLKG HOVTENOU aumtd Tov TipopnBeutr
c Klasse for drsvirkningsgrad ved rumopvarmning fastslaet de Ktassefurd\ejahresze\tbeqmgte Raumheizungs- kiitmise sesoonse energiatbhususe klass Nl evepyeiact ““‘560‘?”“”‘ oyt Béppvong
Energieeffizien ylipou
d den nominelle nytteeffekt (gennemsnitlige) die Warmenennleistung (durchschnittlichen) nimisoojusvaimsus (keskmistel) 1) OVOHaOTIKI BepuLkr Loyls (péoeg)
. arsvirkningsgraden ved rumopvarmning d\e}ahfesze\tbedmgte Raumhe\zungs— Kitrise sesoonne energiatshusus (keskmistel) ) EVEPVELAKN ano’§om1 LS z‘noxtamqeépuuvcnc
(gennemsnitlige) Energieeffizienz (durchschnittlichen) XWpou g€ (Heoeg)
f det rlige energiforbrug (gennemsnitlige) den jahrlichen Energieverbrauch (durchschnittlichen) aastane energiatarbimine (keskmistel) ETAOL KaTaVaAwan evépyeLas (Léceg)
g Lua (lydeffektniveauet, inde) Lwa (den Schallleistungspegel, in Innenréumen) Lua (miravdimsustase, siseruumis) Lwa (1 0788 TG LoxUog, eawtepLko xwpou)
h specifikke forholdsregler” besonderen Vorkehrungen eftevaatusmeetmed kitteseadme koostamise! €6WKéC TpouNdgeLq 1)
i den nominelle nytteeffekt (koldere) die Warmenennleistung (kélteren) nimisoojusvaimsus (kilmema) 1 0vopaoTK Beppk Loy lg (YuypdTepes)
j den nominelle nytteeffekt (varmere) die Warmenennleistung (warmeren) nimisoojusvaimsus (soojema) 1) 0voLaoTK Bepptk Loylg (Bepuotepe)
k| arsvirkningsgraden ved rumopvarmning (koldere) d\ejahresze\.tbedmgte Raﬂumhe\zungs— kiitmise sesoonne energiatdhusus (kilmema) nEvepyELa avno'éocrn e UFOXLQMQ Bépuaong
Energieeffizienz (kélteren) XWpou o€ (puypdrepec)
|| arsvirkningsgraden ved rumopvarmning (varmere) d\ejahreszqtbgd\»ngte Rgumhe\zungs— kitmise sesoonne energiatohusus (soojema) T EVEpYELaKT qvnoéoon IR ETopLaKiic Bépavong
Energieeffizienz (wérmeren) Xwpou o€ (Beppotepeg)
m det arlige energiforbrug (koldere) den jahrlichen Energieverbrauch (kalteren) aastane energiatarbimine (kilmema) E£TA0LO KATAVAAWaN EVEPYELAS (WUYPOTEPEC)
n det arlige energiforbrug (varmere) den jahrlichen Energieverbrauch (warmeren) aastane energiatarbimine (soojema) €TA0L0 kaTavahwan evépyelas (Bepuotepe)
0 Lus (lydeffektniveauet, ude) Lus (den Schallleistungspegel, im Freien) L (miiravbimsustase, véljas) Lua (1) 0TABYN NYNTLKAG LaY00G, e§wTepkol Xwpou)
p middeltemperatur Mitteltemperatur keskmisel temperatuuril Léang Beppokpactag
q lavtemperatur Niedertemperatur Madala temperatuuriga XaHnAn Beppokpactag
"Du skal tage de forholdsregler, der er beskrevet i 7 Beim Montieren, Installieren und Warten des Gerats "oote kokkupanekul, installimisel ja hooldamisel 0tav cuvappohoyette, eykaBLOTATE KaL ouvTnpEiTe QuT
r | installations-/brugervejledningen, nér du samler, installerer mijssen die im Installations-/Benutzerhandbuch jargige paigaldus-/kasutusjuhendis kirjeldatud 70 poidy, mpemeL v AapBavete TS mpoguhdEels Tou
og vedligeholder dette produkt. beschriebenen VorsichtsmaBnahmen eingehalten werden. ettevaatusabindusid. TIEPYPAQYOVTL OTO EyyeLpldLo eykatdoTaang/yprang.
s Pakkens seesonenergieffektivitetklasse for Jahreszeitbedingte Energieeffizienzklasse der Komplekti ruumide hooajalise kiitmise Tagn emoy kg evepyeLaki anodoang BépLavang
rumopvarmning Raumheizung der Verpackung energiatdhususe klass ¥L)POU GUYKPOTAHATOG
¢ Pakkens sasonenergieffektivitet for Jahreszeitbedingte Energieeffizienz der Komplekti ruumide hooajalise kiitmise Emoxukr evepyetaxr améSoan Béppavang xwpou
rumopvarmning Raumheizung der Verpackung energiatohusus GUYKPOTALATOG
" Pakkens sesonenergieffektivitet for rumopvarmning | Jahreszeitbedingte Energieeffizienz der Raumheizung | Komplekti ruumide hooajalise kiltmise energiatthusus ETOY K7 EVEpYELaKn amod0an BEppavang xwpou
(koldere klimaforhold) derVerpackung (kaltere Klimabedingungen) (kiilmemas kliimas) OUYKPOTAHATOS ((uyPOTEPES KMpATLKES uVBIiKes)
' Pakknes sesonenergieffektivitet for rumopvarmning | Jahreszeitbedingte Energieeffizienz der Raumheizung | Komplekti ruumide hooajalise kiitmise energiatohusus ETIOY K17 EVEQYELaKT amo600T BEppavaNg Xwpou
(varmere klimaforhold) der Verpackung (wérmere Klimabedingungen) (soojemas kliimas) UYKPOTALATOS (BEUOTEPES KLHOTLKES GUvBiKeS)
W klasse for arsvirkningsgrad ved rumopvarmning die Klasse fir die jahreszeitbedingte Raumheizungs- kiitmise sesoonse energiatdhususe klass (eelistatud 1 6§ EVEPYELaKNG amdB0ang TG ETOYLKNG
fastslaet (Foretrukken rumvarmer) Energieeffizienz (bevorzugte Raumheizung) ruumisoojendi) Béppavang ytpou (MpotipwpevoL Bepavtipes ywpou)
. drsvirkningsgraden ved rumopvarmning (det die jahreszeitbedingte Raumheizungs-Energieeffizien: kitmise sesoonne energiatohusus 1) €vepyeLaKi andboan TG emoxLakns Béppavang
primare anlag til rumopvarmning) (Vorzugsraumheizgerates) (pdhikitteseadme) ¥LPOU € (MPOTLHWLEVOU BeppavTpa XWPoU)
faktoren for vaegtning af den nominelle nytteeffekt Faktor zur Gewichtung der Warmeleistung soojusvoimsuse kaalumistegur vastavalt 0 GUVTENEOTAG 0TABHLONG TG BEHLKAS Laylog
y (det primare anlaeg til rumopvarmning) (Vorzugsraumheizgerates) (pohikitteseadme kitmise ) (mpotLywpevou Beppavrpa ywpou)
z verdien af det matematiske udtryk: 294 /(11 Prated)? | Wert des mathematischen Ausdrucks : 294 /(11 # Prated) ! matemaatilise avaldise : 294 /(11 » Prated) " 1) T Tou paBnpatikol Timiou : 294 /(11 # Prated)”
aa vaerdien af det matematiske udtryk : 15 /(11 Prated)? | Wert des mathematischen Ausdrucks : 115 /(11 Prated) matemaatilise avaldise : 115 /(11 # Prated) 2 1) T Tou HoBnpatikol Torou : 115 /(11 # Prated)
veerdien af fors‘ke{len mellem érswr.knvingsgraden ved Wert dgrD\ﬁerenz zmv/\schve‘n der Javhresze'\tbeqmgten Keskmistel limatingimustlja kilmema lima orral 6La¢gpdc me svgpvsthﬁs aﬁd&)anq e §HOXLuKﬁC
ab rumopvarmning undergennemsmmge 0g koldere Raumheuzu.ng_s-Energ\eefﬁzwenz bei durchschnittichen litud kitmise sesoonsete enerciatdhususte vahe ¥ Béppavon ywpou UTO REOE KL YuypOTepe
klimaforhold ¥ und derjenigen bei kdlteren Klimaverhdltnissen ¥ E KAOTReG ouvBiikes
veerdien af forskellen mellem arsvirkningsgraden VWert derDiferenz zwwsche.n ger soojema Kliima korral ja keskmistel HLaGOPAC NG EVEPYELAKI ambdoong Tng
ac ved rumopvarmning under varmere og ‘Jahreszewtbedmgten Raumheizungs- kliimatingimustel leitud kiitmise sesoonsete EMOYLaKNG BEpLAVANG Xwpou uTO BepLOTEDE KAl
gennemsnitlige klimaforhold ¥ Energieeffizienz b?‘ Warmeren unq degemgen bel energiatohususte vahe * HEOEG KALIATLKES ouvnKes
durchschnittlichen Klimaverhaltnissen *
ad klasse for temperaturstyring die Klasse des Temperaturreglers temperatuuri requlaatori klass 1 16€n Tou pubpLaTr Beppokpaatas
. temperaturstyrmge‘ns andel aférsvirkningsgraden ved | Beitrag desTemperqturreg\ers zgrjahresze\tbedmgten temperatuuwegutaa‘torj 0sa kiitmise sesoonses 0 uzp[ﬁwvmu puBpuoth Ssm’prvaoiug oy §VEDVELGKﬁ
rumopvarmning i procent afrundet til en decimal Raumheizungs-Energieeffizienz energiatthususes andboan T noLakrs Béppavang xwpou
pr " hvor Prated vedrarer det primaere anlaeg til ) wobei sich Prated auf dgs Vorzugsraumheizgerat Y i Prated iseloomustab pohikitteseadet 1) émou Prated a(bquro’v npgttumusvo
rumopvarmning bezieht Bepplavipa ywpou
- 2 hvor Prated vedrarer det primeere anlaeg til “wobei sich Prated auf das Vorzugsraumheizgerat i Prated iseloomustab pehikitteseadet 2) émou Prated an)opdmy np@umusvo Beppavtipa
rumopvarmning bezieht Xwpou
ah for primaere varmepgmpeamag i 34 £ Vorzugsraumheizgerdte mit Warmepumpe 4 soojuspumbaga pohikiitteseadmete kohta *yarong nponumgsvouc Qspuavm’psc Xispou
rumopvarmning e avthia Beppdtntag
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COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) No 811/2013

No French(FR) Croatian(HR) Italian(IT) Latvian(LV)
REGLEMENT DELEGUE (UE) No 811/2013 DE LA REGOLAMENTO DELEGATO N. 811/2013 DELLA -
COMMISSION DELEGIRANA UREDBA KOMISLJE (EU) br. 811/2013 COMMISSIONE EUROPEA KOMISIJAS DELEGETA REGULA (ES) Nr. 811/2013
i Fiche de produit (étiquetage énergétique des Informacijski list proizvoda (oznacivanja energetske Scheda prodotto ([etichetta indica il consumo Razojuma datu lapa (energomarkgjumu uz telpu
dispositifs de chauffage des locaux) ucinkovitosti grijaca prostora) d'energia degli apparati per il riscaldamento) silditgju)
Fiche de produit (étiquetage énergétique des Informacijski list proizvoda (oznacivanja energetske Scheda prodotto (Ietichetta indica il consumo . _
) , L . . T ) Lo Razojuma datu lapa (energomarkgjumu uz telpu
il produit combiné constitué d'un dispositif de utinkovitosti kompleta koji sadrzavaju grija d'energia degli insiemi di apparati per il e i
silditaja iekartas, komplektu)
chauffage des locaux) prostora) riscaldamento)
a le nom du fournisseur ou la marque commerciale naziv ili zastitni znak dobavljaca il nome o marchio del fornitore piegadataja nosaukums vai precu zime
b a référence du modele donnée par le fournisseur dobavljaceva identifikacijska oznaka modela Identificativo del modello del fornitore piegadataja modela identifikators
a classe defficacité énergétique saisonniere, pour le razred sezonske energetske ucinkovitosti pri a classe di efficienza energetica stagionale di . .
C e telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitates klase
chauffage des locaux 2agrijavanju prostora riscaldamento
d a puissance thermique nominale (moyennes) nazivna toplinska snaga (prosjetnim) |a potenza termica nominale (medie) nominala siltuma jauda (vidgjos)
[efficacité énergétique saisonniere pour le chauffage |  sezonska energetska ucinkovitost pri zagrijavanju efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento - _
e L o v telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitate (vidgjos)
des locaux (moyennes) prostora (prosjecnim) dell'ambiente (medie)
f la consommation annuelle dénergie (moyennes) godisnja potrosnja energije (prosjecnim) il consumo annuo di energia (medie) gada enerdijas patérin (vidéjos)
q Lux (le niveau de puissance acoustique, & lintérieur) Lus (razina zvucne snage, u zatvorenom) Lun (iLlivello di potenza sonora, interna) Lun (akustiskas jaudas limenis, telpas)
h les précautions particuliéres posebne mjere opreza’ eventuali precauzioni’ ipasi piesardzibas pasakumi”
i la puissance thermique nominale (plus froides) nazivna toplinska snaga (hladnijim) la potenza termica nominale (piti fredde) nominala siltuma jauda (aukstakos)
i a puissance thermique nominale (plus chaudes) nazivna toplinska snaga (toplijim) a potenza termica nominale (pil calde) nominala siltuma jauda (siltakos)
K efficacité énergétique saisonniére pour le chauffage | sezonska energetska ucinkovitost pri zagrijavanju efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitate
des locaux (plus froides) prostora (hladnijim) (pili fredde) (aukstakos)
l efficacité énergétique saisonniere pour le chauffage | sezonska energetska ucmkoth_ost pri zagrijavanju efficienza energetwca_s\tag\onate di riscaldamento telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektiitate sitzkos)
des locaux (plus chaudes) prostora (toplijim) (pit calde)
m 1a consommation annuelle d'énergie (plus froides) qodisnja potrosnja energije (hladnijim) il consumo annuo di energia (pit fredde) gada energijas patérins (aukstakos)
n la consommation annuelle dénergie (plus chaudes) godisnja potrosnja energije (toplijim) il consumo annuo di energia (piti calde) gada enerdijas patérins (siltakos)
0 | Lua(le niveau de puissance acoustique, a lextérieur) Lua (razina zvuéne snage, na otvorenom) Lua (il livello di potenza sonora, all'esterno) Lun (akustiskas jaudas limenis, rpus telpam)
p moyenne température srednjim temperaturama media temperatura vidéjas temperatiras
q basse température nisko temperaturna bassa temperatura Zemas temperatiras

' Des précautions, comme décrit dans le manuel
dinstallation/d utilisation, doivent étre prises lors du
montage, de linstallation et de lentretien de [appareil.

7 Prilikom sastavljanja, instalacije i odrzavanja
proizvoda potrebno je poduzeti mjere opreza navedene
u priruéniku za instalaciju / korisnickom priru¢niku.

ULe precauzioni descritte nel manuale Installazione/
utente devono essere rispettate in fase di montaggio,
installazione e manutenzione del prodotto

Vzstradajuma saliksanas, uzstadisanas un apkopes
laika jaievéro uzstadisanas/lietosanas rokasgramata
noraditie piesardzibas pasakumi

Catégorie d'efficacité énergétique du chauffage
domestique saisonnier de lemballage

Sezonska klasa energetske ucinkovitosti uredaja pri
grijanju prostora

(lasse di efficienza energetica stagionale di
riscaldamento dello spazio dell'imballo

Komplekta sezonalas telpu apsildes
energoefektivitates klase

Efficacité énergétique du chauffage domestique

Sezonska energetska ucinkovitost uredaja pri

Efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento

Komplekta sezonalas telpu apsildes

pompe a chaleur utilisés a titre principal

a pompa di calore

: saisonnier de emballage grijanju prostora dello spazio dell'imballo energoefektivitate
Efficacité ener’get\que du chauffage domest‘\que Sezonska energetska uéinkovitost uredaja pr Effmenza_enerq_et\ca stag\onatg dl‘nsca\dgmento\ Komplekta sezonalas telpu apsides
u saisonnier de l'emballage (conditions climatiques ) hladnii Kimatski et dello spazio dell'imballo (condizioni climatiche pil ekt Kstaka ki o
olus froides) grijanju prostora (hladniji klimatski uvjeti) fredde) energoefektivitate (aukstaka klimata apstakli)
Efficacité ener’get\que du chauffage domest‘\que Sezonska energetska uéinkovitot uredaja pr Efﬁmenza}energ‘gt\ca stag\onate_ dllmscaldgmento. Komplekta sezonalas telpu apsides
v saisonnier de lemballage (conditions climatiques ) " ) dello spazio dellimballo (condizioni climatiche pit PO R
plus chaudes] grijanju prostora (topliji klimatski uvjeti) calde) energoefektivitate (iltaka klimata apstakli)
la classe defficacité énergétique saisonniére, pour e chauffage razrgd sezonske energetske UCWMOSU o 13 classe di efficienza energetica stagionale di telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitates klase
w o zagrijavanju prostora (preferencijalni uredaj za AR .
deslocaux (Apparel de chauffage domestique préférentiel) rianje prostora]. riscaldamento (termoconvettore preferito) (izvélétais telpu silditajs)
. lefficacité énergétique saisonniere pour e chauffage des locaux | sezonska energetska ucinkovitost pri zagrijavanju efficienza energetica stagionale di riscaldamento telpu apsildes sezonas energoefektivitate
(du dispositif de chauffage des locaux utilisé 4 ttre principal) prostora (primarnog grijaca prostora) (preferenziale per il riscaldamento) (preferenciala telpu silditaja)
le coefficient de pondération de la puissance thermique (du | teZinski faktor toplinske snage (primarnog grijaca il fattore di ponderazione della potenza termica silditaja siltuma jaudas svertas vértibas iegisanai
y dispositif de chauffage des locaux utilisé & itre principal) prostora) (preferenziale per il riscaldamento dambiente) (preferenciala telpu silditaja)
7 lexpression mathématique : 294 /(11 Prated) ? matematicke formule : 294 /(11 ¢ Prated) espressione matematica : 294 /(11 ¢ Prated) matematiskas izteiksmes : 294 /(11 o Prated) "
a3 [expression mathématique : 115 /(11 ¢ Prated) matematicke formule : 115 /(17  Prated) 2 espressione matematica : 115 /(11 ¢ Prated) ? matematiskas izteiksmes : 115 /(11  Prated) 2
a différence entre les efficacités énergétiques razlike izmedu sezonskih energetskih ucinkovitosti |  Differenza tra efficienza energetica stagionale del atékiribai starn telou ansides sezonas
ab saisonniéres pour le chauffage des locaux dans les pri zagrijavanju prostora u prosjecnim i hladnijim riscaldamento in condizioni climatiche medie e pil cneracefektivitat vigé ospuﬂ ZUkstékosa st3klos
conditions climatiques moyennes et plus froides * klimatskim uvjetima * fredde 9 ) petak]
a différence entre les efficacités énergétiques razlike izmedu sezonskih energetskih ucinkovitosti |  Differenza tra lefficienza energetica stagionale del stékiribai starp telou ansildes sezonas
ac saisonniéres pour le chauffage des locaux dans les pri zagrijavanju prostora u toplijim i prosjecnim riscaldamento in condizioni climatiche pit calde e eneraoefektivitii s?\ték[;s uav\dé‘osa staklos
conditions climatiques plus chaudes et moyennes * klimatskim uvjetima ¥ medie ¥ 9 05 apstak]
ad a classe du réqulateur de température razred uredaja za upravljanje temperaturom a classe del dispositivo di controllo della temperatura temperatdras regulatora klase
a contribution du régulateur de température a doprinos uredaja za upravljanje temperaturom il contributo del dispositivo di controllo della temperatiras reaulatora devurms telou aosildes
ae | lefficacité énergétique saisonniere pour le chauffage | sezonskoj energetskoj ucinkovitosti prizagrijavanju | temperatura allefficienza energetica stagionale di p sezonags ener oefektithéts p
des locaux prostora riscaldamento 9
o ' dans laguelle Prated renvoie au dispositif de U pri ¢emu se Prated odnosi na primarni grijac ' dove Pnominale si riferisce allapparecchio peril I vértiba, kur Prated attiecas uz preferencialo telpu
chauffage des locaux utilisé a titre principal prostora riscaldamento preferenziale silditaju
, 2 dans laquelle Prated renvoie au dispositif de 2 pri ¢emu se Prated odnosi na primarni grijac 2 dove Pnominale si riferisce allapparato peril “vértiba, kur Prated attiecas uz preferencilo telpu
9 chauffage des locaux utilisé a titre principal prostora riscaldamento preferenziale silditaju
34) TR T - —
ah pour les dispositifs de chauffage des locaux par 34172 primarne toplinske crpke za grijanje prostora per gli apparati per il riscaldamento preferenziali | preferencalgiem sikumstkna elpu stz
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No Lithuanian(LT) Hungarian(HU) Maltese(MT) Dutch(NL)
KOMISIJOS DELEGUOTASIS REGLAMENTAS (ES) ABIZOTTSAG 811/201§/EU FELHATALMAZASON | REGOLAMENT TA DELEGA TAL-KUMMISSJONI (UE) | GEDELEGEERDE VERORDENING (EU) Nr. 811/2013
Nr. 811/2013 ALAPULO RENDELETE Nru 811/2013 VAN DE COMMISSIE
) Gam\”‘“ vardiniy parar@etrq‘tgnte\e (energuos Termékismertetd adatlap (energiafogyasztasanak L-iskeda tat-taghrif tal-prodott (tikkettar Productkaart (de energie-etikettering van
ii vartojimo efektyvumo zenklinimo dél patalpy o e i , )
&ildytuvo) cimkézése a helyiséqf(ité berendezések) energetiku ta' hiters tal-post) ruimteverwarmingstoestellen)
i Gaminio varfimlu parame.trq \ente\e}energi}osvamoj\mo Termefk\'sme/meté adaﬂép (”en”erg‘\afogya'szta’”sé nak | L-iskeda tat-taghrif ta{-prgdott (tikkettar energetiku Productkaart (d.e energie-etikettering van
efektyvumo Zenklinimo dél patalpy Sildytuvo, komplekty) cimkézése a helyiségf(ito berendezéshol) ta’ pakketti maghmulin minn fiter tal-post) pakketten van ruimteverwarmingstoestellen)
a tiekéjo pavadinimas arba prekes zenklas a beszallit neve vagy védjegye isem il-fornitur jew il-marka kummercjali tieghu de naam van de leverancier of het handelsmerk
b tiekejo modelio zymuo a beszallitd altal megadott modellazonositd l-identifikatur tal-mudell tal-fornitur de typeaanduiding van de leverancier
c sezoninio energijos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo szezondlis helyiségfiitési energiahatékonysagi il-klassi tal-efficjenza energetika stagonali tat- de seizoensgebonden energie-efficiéntieklasse
efektyvumo klase osztélya tishin tal-post voor ruimteverwarming
d vardinis $ilumos atidavimas (vidutinio) a mért hoteljesitmény (tlagos) il-potenza termika nominali (medji) de nominale warmteafgifte (gemiddelde)
. sezoninis energijos patalpo‘ms §itdyt'\ vartojimo aszezondlis helyiségfiés! hatésfok (tlagos) l-effi¢jenza enerdetika stag»ona\i tat-tishin tal-post | de sewzognsgebonden gﬂergie—gffic\éntie voor
efektyvumas (vidutinio) (medji) ruimteverwarming (gemiddelde)
f metinis energijos suvartojimas (vidutinio) az éves energiafogyasztas (atlagos) il-konsum annwali tal-energija (medji) het jaarlijkse energieverbruik (gemiddelde)
g L (garso galios lygis, patalpoje decibelais) Lux (hangteljesitményszint, beltéri) Lua (il-livell ta’ gawwa tal-hoss, fug gewwa) Lua (het geluidsvermogensniveau, binnen)
h specialios atsargumo priemonés’ kilon ovintézkedések! prekawzjoni specifika” specifieke voorzorgsmaatregelen”
i vardinis $ilumos atidavimas (Saltesnio) a mért hoteljesitmény (hidegebb) il-potenza termika nominali (iksah) de nominale warmteafgifte (koudere)
j vardinis $ilumos atidavimas (iltesnio) amért hételjesitmény (melegebb) il-potenza termika nominali (ishan) de nominale warmteafgifte (warmere)
K sezoninis energijos patalp?ms §itqyﬂ vartojimo aszezonilis helyiségfiési hatésfok (hdegebt) l-efficjenza energet‘\ka‘stagonati tat-tishin tal-post | de seizoensgebonden eqergie—efficwéntie voor
efektyvumas (Saltesnio) (iksah) ruimteverwarming (koudere)
0 sezoninis energijos patalp?ms éit}dyﬂ vartojimo a szezondli helyiségfiési hatésfok (melegebt) l-efficjenza enerdetika stagonali tat-tishin tal-post | de sewzoensgebonden evergie—efficwéntie voor
efektyvumas (Siltesnio) (ishan) ruimteverwarming (warmere)
m metinis energijos suvartojimas (Saltesnio) az éves energiafogyasztas (hidegebb) il-konsum annwali tal-energija (iksah) het jaarlijkse energieverbruik (koudere)
n metinis energijos suvartojimas (Siltesnio) az éves energiafogyasztas (melegebb) il-konsum annwali tal-energija (ishan) het jaarlijkse energieverbruik (warmere)
0 Lus (garso galios lygis, lauke decibelais) Lus (hangteljesitményszint, kiiltéri) Lua (il-livell ta' qawwa tal-hoss, fug barra) Lua (het geluidsvermogensniveau, buiten)
p vidutingje temperatiroje kozepes homérsékletli b'temperatura medja middentemperatuur
q Zematemperatiiris alacsony homérsékletl b'temperatura baxxa lagetemperatuur
"I Montuojant ar jrengiant §j produkta, taip pat atliekant U Atermék osszeszerelése, telepitése és a " Prekawzjonijiet kif deskritt fl-installazzjoni u ' Devoorzorgsmaatregelen die in de gebruikershandleiding
r jotechnine priezilra, biitina atsizvelgti j montavimo / karbantartdsa soran tartsa be a telepitési/ l-utent manwali ghandhom jittiehdu meta jlagga | worden beschreven, moeten in acht worden genomen bij
naudojimo vadove aprasytas atsargumo priemones. hasznalati Gtmutatdban leirt dvintézkedéseket. 'installazzjoni, u z-zamma dan il-prodott montage, installatie en onderhoud van dit product.
s Pakuotés sezoninio erdvés Sildymo energijos Acsomag szezondlis helyiségfitési hatasfok Klassi tal-efficjenza tal-energija stagjonali tat- Seizoensgebonden energie-efficiéntieklasse van
efektyvumo klasé osztalya tishin taz-zona tal-pakkett ruimteverwarming door pakket
¢ Pakuotés sezoninio erdves Sildymo energijos i csomag szezondlis helissafitési hatisoka Efficjenza tat»ejerg'\ja stagjonali tat-tishin taz- Seizoensgebonden er_wergw’e-efﬂcie’nt\evaﬂ
efektyvumas zona tal-pakkett ruimteverwarming door pakket
" Pakuotés sezoninio erdvés Sildymo energijos Acsomag szezondlis helyiségfitési hatésfoka Efficjenza tal-energija stagjonali tat-tishin taz-zona tal- | Seizoensgebonden energie-efficiéntie van ruimteverwarming
efektyvumas (Saltesnio klimato salygos) (hidegebb klimatikus kdrilmények) pakkett (kundizzjonijiet klimatici aktar kishin) door pakket (koudere klimaatomstandigheden)
Pakuotés sezoninio erdves sildymo energijos A csomag szezonalis helyiségf(itési hatasfoka Effijenza tal-energija sta.gjqpat\ tat—tlsﬁ\n e SGI\ZOEHSQEbOHdFEH energie-effciéntie van
v efektyvumas iltesnio Kimato salygos) (melegebb Kimatikus korilmények] z0na tal-pakkett (kundizzjonijiet klimatici aktar ru\mteverwarm\ng door pakket (warmere
shan) klimaatomstandigheden)
w sezoninio energijos patalpoms Sildytivartojimo szezondlis helyiségfiitési energiahatékonysagi il-klassi tal-efficjenza energetika stagonali tat- de seizoensgebonden energieefficiéntieklasse voor
efektyvumo klase(Pasirenkamas erdvé Sildytuvas) osztalya (Preferdlt helységfités) tishin tal-post (heater taz-zona preferenzjali) ruimteverwarming(gep fe ruimteverwarmi )
. sezoninis energijos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo a szezonalis helyiségfitési hatdsfok (az elsédleges | L-efficjenza enerdetika stagonali tat-tishin tal-post | de seizoensgebonden energie-efficéntie voor ruimteverwarming
efektyvumas (pirmiausia naudojamo patalpy Sildytuvo) helyiségf(itd berendezés) (tat-tishin tal-post tal-fiter tal-post preferenzjali) (ruimteverwarming van de hoofdverwarming )
Silumos atidavimo svorinis koeficientas (pirmiausia | hételjesitményének silyozasara szolgalé tényezd | il-fattur ghall-ippezar tal-potenza termika tal-fiters |  de factor voor het wegen van de warmteafgifte
y naudojamo patalpy ildytuvo) (helyiségfiitd berendezés elsddleges) (tat-tishin tal-post tal-fiter tal-post preferenzjali) (ruimteverwarming van de hoofdverwarming)
z matematinio reiskinio : 294 /(11  Prated) ! matematikai kifejezés : 294 /(11 Prated) ! tal-formola matematika : 294 /(11 » Prated) de wiskundige formule : 294 /(11 » Prated)
aa matematinio reiskinio : 115 /(11  Prated) matematikai kifejezés : 115 /(17  Prated) 2 tal-formola matematika : 115 /(17 « Prated) de wiskundige formule : 115 /(11 « Prated)
sezoniniy energijos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo az dtlagos és a hidegebb éghajlati viszonyok tad-differenza bejn -efficjenza energetika stagonali | het verschil tussen de seizoensgebonden energie-
ab | efektyvumy skirtumo vidutinio ir Saltesnio klimato | ~mellett mért szezondlis helyiségfiitési hatasfok | tat-tishin tal-post f'kundizzjonijiet klimati¢i medjiu | efficiénties voor ruimteverwarming onder warmere
salygomis ¥ kozotti kiilonbség * dik fkundizzjonijiet klimatici iksah ¥ en gemiddelde klimaatomstandigheden ¥
sezoniniy energijos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo amelegebb és az dtlagos éghajlati viszonyok tad-differenza bejn -efficjenza energetika stagonali | het verschil tussen de seizoensgebonden energie-
ac | efektyvumy skirtumo Siltesnio irvidutinio klimato | mellett mért szezonalis helyiségfitési hatésfok | tat-tishin tal-post fkundizzjonijiet klimatici medji u efficiénties voor ruimteverwarming onder
salygomis kozotti kilonbség ¢ dik fkundizzjonijiet klimatici ishan * gemiddelde en koudere klimaatomstandigheden *
ad temperatiros requliatoriaus klasé a homérséklet-szabalyoz¢ osztélya il-klassi tar-regolatur tat-temperatura de klasse van de temperatuurregelaar
. temperatiros reguliatoriaus sandas sezoniniam a homérséklet-szabalyoz6 szezonélis il-kontribut tar-regolatur tat-temperatura ghall- e bijdrage van de temperatuurregelaar aan de
energijos patalpoms Sildyti vartojimo efektyvumui | helyiségfiitési hatdsfokhoz vald hozzéjaruldsanak | efficjenza energetika stagonali tat-tishin tal-post | seizoensgebonden energie-efficiéntie voor ruimteverwarming
i kur Prated yra susijes su pirmiausia naudojamu 'ahol a Prated az elsddleges helyiségfito Vfejn il-valur ta Prated huwa marbut mal-hiter tal- Y waarbij Prated is gerelateerd aan het
patalpy Sildytuvu berendezésre vonatkozik post preferenzjali ruimteverwarmingstoestel als hoofdverwarming
a 2 kur Prated yra susijes su pirmiausia naudojamu 7 ahol a Prated az elsédleges helyiségf(itd 2fejn il-valur ta' Prated huwa marbut mal-fiter tal- 2 waarbij Prated is gerelateerd aan het
patalpy Sildytuvu berendezésre vonatkozik post preferenzjali ruimteverwarmingstoestel als hoofdverwarming
ah S pirmiausia n?udojamg patglpq Sildytuvy su 34 elsddleges héslzivattyl]s’hely\ségfdtﬁ M ghall-hiters tal-post preferenzjali bpompa tas- 34 yoor ru\'mteverwarmingstoesteltgn met
Silumos siurbliu berendezések esetében shana warmtepomp als hoofdverwarming
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COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION (EU) No 811/2013

No Polish(PL) Portuguese(PT) Romanian(RO) Slovak(SK)
ROZPORZADZENIE DELEGOWANE KOMISJI (UE) NR REGULAMENTO DELEGADO (UE) N@ 811/2013 DA REGULAMENTUL DELEGAT AL COMISIEI (UE) NR. ‘ -
811/2073 COMISSEO 812073 DELEGOVANE NARIADENIE KOMISIE (EU) ¢. 811/2013
i Karta produktu (w odniesieniu do etykiet efektywnosci Ficha de produto (rotulagem energética dos Fisa produsului (ce priveste clasa de energie a OPIS VYROBKU (ENERGETICKE OZNACOVANIE
energetycznej dla ogrzewaczy pomieszczen) aquecedores de ambiente) instalatiilor pentru incalzirea incintelor) ZARIADENT NA VYKUROVANIE PRIESTORU)
i Karta produktu (w odniesieniu do etykiet efektywnosci Ficha de produto (rotulagem energética dos sistemas | Fisa produsului (ce priveste clasa de energie instalatiilor OPIS VYROBKU (ENERGETICKE OZNACOVANIE
energetyczne dla zestawdw zawierajacych ogrzewacz pomieszczer]) mistos de aquecedor de ambiente) pentru incalzirea incintelor) BALIKOV ZARIADENI NA VYKUROVANIE PRIESTORU)
3 nazwa dostawcy lub jego znak towarowy Nome do fornecedor Denumirea sau marca comerciald a furnizorului meno dodévatela alebo ochrannd zndmka
b identyfikator modelu dostawcy Identificador do modelo do fornecedor Modelul identificator al furnizorului identifikacny kod modelu
. klasa sezonowej efektywnosci energetycznej (lasse de eficiéncia energética do aquecimento Clasa de eficientd energetica sezoniera aferentd trieda sezonnej energetickej Ucinnasti vykurovania
ogrzewania pomieszczen ambiente sazonal ‘incdlzirii incintelor priestoru
d Znamionowa moc cieplna (usredniona) Poténci clorfica ﬂm;aalsgcmd\goes clmaticss Puterea termicd nominald (medie) menovity tepelny vikon (priemerny)
. Sezonowa efektywnos¢ energetyczna ogrzewania Eficiéncia energética do aquecimento ambiente sazonal Eficientd energeticd sezonierd aferentd incalziri sez6nna energeticka (cinnost vykurovania priestoru
pomieszczen (usredniona) (condicBes climéticas médias) incintelor (medie) (priemernd)
f Roczne zuzycie energii (usrednione) Consurno anual de energia (condices climéticas médias) Consumul anual de energie (medie) rond spotreba energie (priemernd)
q Lua (poziom mocy akustycznej, w pomieszczeniu) Lus (Nivel de poténcia sonora, no interior) Lua (nivelul de putere acusticd, la interior) Lus ( hladina akustického vikonu, vnitorné jednotky)
h Szczeqolne $rodki ostroznosci’ Precaugfes especificas’ Masuré de precautie specifica” osobitné bezpecnostné opatrenie!
i znamionowa moc cieplna (chtodnego) Poténcia calorifica nominal (condicdes climéticas mais frias) Puterea termica nominald (mai reci) menovity tepelny vykon (chladnejsi)
j znamionowa moc cieplna (cieptego) Poténcia calorifica nominal (condices climdticas mais quentes) Puterea termicd nominald (mai calde) menovity tepelny vikon (teplejsi)
K sezonowa efektywnosc energetyczna ogrzewania Eficiéncia energética do aquecimento ambiente sazonal Eficientd energeticé sezonierd aferentd incalzirii sez0nna energeticka Ucinnost vykurovania priestoru
pomieszczen (chtodnego) (condicBes climéticas mais frias) incintelor (mai reci) (chladnejsf)
| sezonowa efektywnosc energetyczna ogrzewania Eficiéncia energética do aquecimento ambiente sazonal Eficientd energeticé sezonierd aferentd incalzirii sez6nna energeticka (cinnost vykurovania priestoru
pomieszczen (cieptego) (condicdes climdticas mais quentes) incintelor (mai calde) (teplejsi)
m roczne zuzycie energii (chtodnego) Consurno anual de energia (condigdes climdticas mais frias) Consum anual de energie (mai reci) rotnd spotreba energie (chladnejsi)
n roczne zuzycie energii (cieptego) Consumo anual de energia (condicdes climéticas mais quentes) Consum anual de energie (mai calde) rond spotreba energie (teplejsich )
0 Lus (poziom macy akustyczne), na zewnatrz) Lua (Nivel de poténcia sonora, no exterior) Lua (nivelul de putere acustic, la exterior) Lua (hladina akustického wykonu, vonkajsie jednatky)
p Srednio temperaturowe média temperatura Temperatura medie strednd teplota
q nisko temperaturowe baixa temperatura Temperaturd sczuta nizkoteplotné
- — - -
Poczes montazu, \qstalac; \oraz SErWSOWaNU g precaugdes descritas no manual de instalagdo/ | " Atentionri, descrise in manualul de instalare/operare, I Bezpecnostné opatrenia, ktoré st popisané v
produktu nalezy stosowac szczegdlne Srodki ostroznosci N ’ . N . e )
r ) . - instructes dever ser adotadas durante a montagem, ce trebuie luate in considerare cand se asambleazé, instalacnej/pouzivatelskej prirucke, sa musia vykonat
2qodnie z informacjami zawartymi w instrukeji - X C NS
; . . instalagdo ou manutenggo do produto. instaleaza sau intretine acest produs. priinstaldcii a Udrzbe tohto produktu
instalacji/podreczniku uzytkownika. ’
s Sezonowa wydajnosc energii do ogrzewania (lasse de eficiéncia energética sazonal de aquecimento | Clasa ambalajului de eficientd energetica dencalzirea |  Trieda sezdnnej energetickej dcinnosti vykurovania
pomieszczen — oznaczenie klasy na opakowaniu ambiente da embalagem spatiilor deschise sezonier priestoru zostavy
¢ Sezonowa wydajnosc energii do ogrzewania pomieszczen | Eficiéncia energética sazonal de aquecimento ambiente da Eficienta energetica de incalzire a spatiilor deschise Sez6nna energetick Ucinnost vykurovania priestoru
— oznaczenie na opakowaniu embalagem sezonier a ambalajului 20stavy
" Sezonowa wydajnos¢ energii do ogrzewania pomieszczen | Eficiéncia energética sazonal de aquecimento ambiente da Eficientd energetica de incalzire a spatiilor deschise Sez6nna energeticka Ucinnost vykurovania priestoru
— oznaczenie na opakowaniu (warunki klimatu chtodnego) embalagem (condicdes climaticas mais frias) sezonier a ambalajului (conditii de climé rece) 20stavy (chladnejSie klimatické podmienky)
' Sezonowa wydajnos¢ energii do ogrzewania pomieszczen | Eficiéncia energética sazonal de aguecimento ambiente da Eficientd energetica de incalzire a spatiilor deschise Sez6nna energeticka Ucinnost vykurovania priestoru
— oznaczenie na opakowaniu (warunki klimatu cieptego) embalagem (condicdes climaticas mais quentes) sezonier a ambalajului (conditii de clima caldg) z0stavy (teplejsie klimatické podmienky)
, ’ . " . _— PO PPSIT Trieda sezdnnej energetickej (innosti vykurovania
klasa sezonowej efektywnosci energetycznej ogrzewania | Classe de eficiéncia energética do aguecimento ambiente | Clasa de eficientd energeticd sezonierd aferentd incalzirii . o -
w . 4 e o N T N priestoru (uprednostiovany tepelny zdroj na vykurovanie
pomieszczen (preferencyjny grzejnik) sazonal (aquecedor elétrico preferencial) incintelor (incalzitor de spatiu preferential) prestor)
o - . . Eficienta energeticd sezonierd aferent incalzirii sez0nna energeticka dcinnost vykurovania priestoru
sezonowa efektywnos¢ energetyczna ogrzewania Eficiéncia energética do aquecimento ambiente sazonal I o PR P . : )
X , ) i ) incintelor (al instalatiei preferentiale pentruncalzirea | (uprednostiovaného tepelného zdroja na vykurovanie
pomieszczen (podstawowego ogrzewacza pomieszczen) (do aquecedor de ambiente preferencial) o ’ )
incintelor) priestoru)
wspotczynnik wazacy moc cieplng ogrzewaczy o fator de ponderacdo da poténcia calorifica (do factorul de ponderare a puterii termice (al instalatiei | sucinitel navazenie tepelného vykonu (uprednostriovaného
y (podstawowego ogrzewacza pomieszczer) aquecedor de ambiente preferencial) pentru incalzirea incintelor preferentiale) tepelného zdroja na vykurovanie priestoru)
7| Wartos¢ wyrazenia matematyczneqo:: 294 /(11 « Prated) ! Expresséo matematica : 294 /(11 « Prated) ! Vialoarea expresiei matematice : 294 /(11 ¢ Pnominal) " matematicky vyraz: 294 /(11 « Prated) !
aa | Wartosc wyrazenia matematycznego : 115 /(11 Prated) ? Expressao matematica : 115 /(11 « Prated) ? Vialoarea expresiei matematice : 115 /(11 # Pnominal) matematicky vyrazu 115 /(11 ¢ Prated)
Roznica miedzy sezonowymi efektywnosciami Diferenca entre as eficiéncias energéticas do . . . | hodnota rozdielu sezdnnych energetickjch icinnosti
! R , ) o Diferenta dintre eficienta energetica sezonierd aferentd ) . . "
ab | energetycznymi ogrzewania pomieszczen wwarunkach | aquecimento ambiente sazonal em condicbes climéticas | , . .7 PR . | vykurovania priestoru za priemernych a chladnejsich
N . o L B incalzirii incintelor in conditii climatice medii si mai reci ¥ o
klimatu umiarkowanego i chtodnego ¥ médias e em condicdes climaticas mais frias * podmienok
Rdznica miedzy sezonowymi efektywnosciami Diferenca entre as eficiéncias energéticas do . . . | hodnota rozdielu sezdnnych energetickych tcinnosti
) N , ) . » Diferenta dintre eficienta energetica sezoniera aferenta ) . .
ac | energetycznymi ogrzewania pomieszczen wwarunkach | aquecimento ambiente sazonal em condides climéticas | , % S ) ) vykurovania priestoru za teplejsich a priemernjch
. ! - PR I incalzirii incintelor fn conditii climatice calde si medii ¢ T
klimatu cieptego i umiarkowanego ¥ mais quentes e em condicdes climaticas médias * ’ ’ podmienok ¥
ad klasa regulatora temperatury A classe do dispositivo de controlo de temperatura Clasa regulatorului de temperaturd trieda reguldtora teploty
udziat regulatora temperatury w sezonowej Acontrbuigéo do d‘s"."?l“?’ ¢ conFrg\o G Contributia regulatorului de temperaturd la eficienta prispevok reguldtora teploty k sezdnnej energetickej
ae , , temperatura para a eficiéncia energética do - . s g o
efektywnosci energetycznej ogrzewania pomieszczen . . energeticd sezonierd aferentd incalzirii incintelor (cinnosti vykurovania priestoru
aquecimento ambiente sazonal
i " qdzie Prated dotyczy podstawowego ogrzewacza "'em que Prated diz respeito ao aquecedor de ambiente | " Unde Pnominal se referé la instalatia preferentiala "kde Prated stvisi s uprednostiiovanym tepelnym
pomieszczen preferencial pentru incdlzirea incintelor. 2drojom na vykurovanie priestoru
5 2 gdzie Prated dotyczy podstawowego ogrzewacza | ?em que Prated diz respeito ao aquecedor de ambiente | - Unde Pnominal se referd la instalatia preferentiala “kde Prated stvist s uprednostfiovanym tepelnjm
9 pomieszczen preferencial pentru incdlzirea incintelor. 2drojom na vykurovanie priestoru
ah 31 Dla podstawowych ogrzewaczy pomieszczen z 3 para s aquecedores de ambiente preferenciais com | 3 Pentru instalatiile preferentiale cu pompa de calduré | ** pre uprednostfiované tepelné zdroje na vykurovanie
pompa ciepta bomba de calor pentru incdlzirea incintelor. priestoru - tepelné Cerpadld
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No Slovenian(SL) Finnish(Fl) Swedish(SV) Srpski(SR) Turkish(TR)
DELEGIRANA UREDBA KOMISLIE (EU) 8t KOMISSION DELEGOITU ASETUS (EU) N:o KOMMISSIONENS DELEGERADE DELEGIRANA UREDBA KOMISLE (EV) Br. KOMISYON YETKILI YONETMELIGI (AB) No
811/2013 811/2013 FORORDNING (EV) nr811/2013 81172013
Podatkownilist izdelka (energjskega oznacevanja L L Produktblad (energimarkning av pannoroch DOKUMENTACLIA O PROIZVODU (OBELEZAVANJE i
ii eliovposton) Tuoteseloste (tlalammittimien, energiamerkinndn) Vimepma i msppming ENERGUE GREIACAPROSTORA) URUN FISI(ALAN ISITICILARIN ENER ETIKETLEMESI)
i Podathounilist zdelka fenergiskega ozmacevanja Toteselost lsmmitimests enegemerkinin) Produktblad (energimérkning av paket med pannoroch | DOKUMENTACLIA O PROIZVODU V(OBELEZAVANJE URUN FS](ALAN ISITICI PAKETLERININ ENERJI
kompletov grelnika prostorov) R ! vérmepumparfr ENERGLIE PAKOVANJA GREJACA PROSTORA) ETIKETLEMES])
a dobaviteljevoime ali blagovna znamka tavarantoimittajan nimi tai tavaramerkki Leverantdrens namn eller varumérke Nazivili zastitni znak dobavljaca Tedarikginin adi veya ticari markasi
b | dobaviteljevaidentifikacijska oznaka modela tavarantoimittajan mallitunniste Leverantdrens modellbeteckning Identifikator modela dobavijaca Tedarikinin model tanimlayicisi
razred sezonske energijske ucinkovitosti pri tilalammityksen kausittainen sasongsrelaterade energieffektivitetsklass vid Klasa sezonske energetske efikasnosti S
c ) 2 - Mevsimsel alan isitict enerji verimliligi sinifi
ogrevanju prostorov energiatenokkuusluokka rumsuppvarmning zagrevanja prostorija
d navna zhodna topota povpreCrih) ) ‘n‘\mems@mpoteho‘,“m‘gkaa_n lqk\emahdoﬂ@m Dennominella avgina yarmeeffekten Nazivi iz toploe (prosek) Norminal st gkis (Ortaama)
(genomsnittliga)
n sezonska energijska utinkovitost pri ogrevanju tilalammityksen kausittainen Sasongsmedelverkningsgrad for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja Mevsimsel alan isitici enerjiverimliligi
prostorov (povprecnih) energiatehokkuus (keskimadraisissé) rumsuppvarmning (genomsnittliga) prostorja (prosek) (Ortalama)
f letna poraba energje (povprecnih) vuotuinen energiankulutus (keskimaaraisissé) | Arlig energiforbrukning (genomsnittiga) GodiSnja potrosnja energjje (prosek) Yilik enerji tiketimi (Ortalama)
] L {raven zvotne mot, notranja) Lwa (88nitehotaso, sisall3 desibelei L (Ljudeffektnivg, inomhus) Lwa(nivo jacine zvuka, unutra) Lua(ses gl seviyesi,icerisi)
h posebni varnostni ukrepi” erityiset varotoimenpiteet! sarskilda forsiktighetsatgarder” Posebne mere opreza” Ozel nlemler”
. " nimellist&mpdteho, mukaan lukien mahdollisen Den nominella avgivna vérmeeffekten : ’ : .
i nazivna zhodna toplota (hladnejsin) lamittinenrimellsmpéteho lglmssa) (kalare) Nazivni zlaz toplote (hladnije) Nominal ist kst (Daha soguk)
j nazivnaizhodna toplota (toplejSih) ”‘T”e“‘s‘.amp"“h.‘" mukaan len e hdql\w;eq Den nominela avgivna varmeeffekten Nazivni izlaz toplote (toplije) Nominal ist ¢kisi (Daha sicak)
lisalammittimen nimellislampdteno (ampimiss3) (varmare)
K sezonska energijska ucinkovitost pri ogrevanju tilalammityksen kausittainen Sasongsmedelverkningsgrad for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja | Mevsimsel alan isiticr enerji verimliligi (Daha
prostorov (hladnejsih) energiatehokkuus (kylmissa) rumsuppvarmning (kallare) prostorija (hladnije) S0guk)
l sezonska energijska ucinkovitost pri ogrevanju tilalammityksen kausittainen Sasongsmedelverkningsgrad for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja | Mevsimsel alan isiticr enerji verimliligi (Daha
prostorov (toplejsih) energiatehokkuus ({dmpimissa) rumsuppvarmning (varmare ) prostorija (toplije) sicak)
m letna poraba energije (hladnejsih) vuotuinen energiankulutus (kylmissé) Arlig energiforbrukning (kallare) GodiSnja potrosnja energje (hladnije) Yillk enerji tiketimi (Daha soguk)
n etna poraba energije (toplejsin) vuotuinen energiankulutus (dmpimissg) Arlig energiforbrukning (varmare ) GodiSnja potrosnja energije (toplije) Yillik enerji tiketimi (Daha sicak)
0 Lua (raven zvocne moci, zunanja) Lua (8anitehotaso, ulkona desibeleing) Lua (Ljudeffektniva, utomhus) Lus(nivojacine zvuka, napolju) Lin(ses gic seviyesi, disarsi)
p srednjih temperaturah keskilampatilan mediumtemperatur Srednja temperatura Orta-sicaklk
q nizkotemperaturna matalan Empétilan [dgtemperatur Niska temperatura Disik sicaklik
m - w PR — P f - e
P_m sestaanryu, n_amesca‘mutervzdrzevanju Y sennus- ta Kaytooppaassa kvt ) Forswkpghetsatgardema som bgskr\vsw Mere‘oprez‘a opisane u prirucniku za Kralumlana klavuzunda agklanan
izdelka upostevajte previdnostne ukrepe, . installationsmanualen/bruksanvisningen instalaciju/korisnika se moraju preduzeti . s
r . turvaohjeita on noudatettava laitteen P . | Onlemlerbu driini monte ederken, kurarken
ki so navedeni v prirocniku za uporabo n ; maste foljas vid montering, installation och | prilikom sklapanjg, instaliranja i odrzavanja i g
kokoamisen, asentamisen ja huollon aikana. . ‘ veya Urline bakim yaparken dikkate alinmalidir.
namestitev. underhall av denna produkt. ovog proizvoda.
3 Razred sezonske ucinkovitosti gretja prostorov Pakkauksen kausitilan Paketets energieffektivitetsklass for Klasa sezonske energetske efikasnosti Paketin mevsimsel alan sitici enerji verimliligi
7apaket lammitysenergiatehokkuusluokka sdsongsuppvdrmning 7agrevanja prostorija za komplete sinif
P : Pakkauksen kausitilan Paketets energieffektivitet for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja . e
t | Sezonska ucinkovitost gretja prostorov za paket . - Mevsimsel alan sitici enerji verimliligi
[émmitysenergiatehokkuus sasongsuppvarmning prostoria za komplete
n Sezonska ucinkovitost retja prostorov za paket | Pakkauksen kausitilan [ammitysenergiatehokkuus Paketets energieffektivitet for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja | Paketin mevsimsel alan isiticienerji verimliligi (daha
(hladnejSe podnebne razmere) (kylmét ilmasto-olosuhtest) sasongsuppvérmning (kallare klimat) prostorija za komplete (hladniji Klimatski uslovi) soquk iklim sartlar)
- Sezonska ucinkovitost retja prostorov za paket | Pakkauksen kausitilan [&mmitysenergiatehokkuus Paketets energieffektivitet for Sezonska energetska efikasnost zagrevanja | Paketin mevsimsel alan isiticienerjiverimliligi (daha
(toplejSe podnebne razmere) (lampimat lmasto-olosuhteet) sasongsuppvarmning (varmare klimat) prostorija za komplete (toplij Klimatski uslovi) sicak klim sartlar)
. razred sezanske energijske ucinkovitosti pri ilalammityksen kausittainen sasongsrelaterade energieffektivitetsklassvid | Klasa sezonske energetske efikasnosti zagrevanja | Mevsimsel alan sitic enerjiverimliligi sinfi (Tercih
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